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qu [ Inadequate horizontal separation [ Inadequate vertical separation
I
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5.8, IS
rovide design drawings to demonstrate how designated storage areas, offices
U Provide design drawi d how desi d ffi
Sy and work areas should be separated with firerated walls and doors according to the
Guideline occupancy separation will be achieved. [ Retrofitting of internal layout
needed with appropriate drawings following guidelines.
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e 26.01.2021 Observations: Inadequate horizontal separation & vertical separation
are not found.




‘ﬁ‘@gql [ Inadequate horizontal separation [l Inadequate vertical separation
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[l Mixed use buildings and Buildings housing RMGs, use some floors that fall under
[Mixed Occupancyll (e.qg. Storage, Office, Work areas, etc.). The designated
4T  [storage areas, offices and work areas should be separated with fire-rated walls
and doors according to the Guidelines. [l Different occupancy in different floors
should be separated with fire-rated construction according to the Guidelines.
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e 26.01.2021 Observations: Inadequate horizontal separation & vertical separation
are not found.

s | Exit access doors are not side-swinging type. [l Exit doors do not open in the
sH==d| direction of traffic flow. [l Exit corridors are obstructed
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S [l Provide drawings to arrange doorways as per the Guidelines and produce the
plan for construction of these doorways.
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26.01.2021 Observations: Exit doors do not open in the direction of traffic flow &
corridors are obstructed during this visit.




swde | Exit access doors are not side-swinging type. [l Exit doors do not open in the
s4@%l| direction of traffic flow. [ Exit corridors are obstructed
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8.5. IR

] [l Doors on all escape routes to open in the direction of travel I Internal retrofitting
needed to create safe passage, corridors and exits as per the guidelines
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26.01.2021 Observations: Required drawing /designs are not found. This factory is
B3] strongly recommened to submit all the required safety drawings to DIFE as soon as
possible.

=7 | Exit access doors are not side-swinging type. [l Exit doors do not open in the
sH==d| direction of traffic flow. [l Exit corridors are obstructed
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¢.5. IR

[ Keep corridors and passageways on escape routes free of any obstructions to
] ensure unobstructed path of travel along the aisles and passageways to the exits [

Relocate work benches, temporary storage in such a way that corridors,
passageways and aisles are at least 1.0m wide on all escape routes
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26.01.2021 Observations: Exit doors do not open in the direction of traffic flow &
corridors are obstructed during this visit.




. U No Fire Door [ No illuminated exit sign [l Tortuous and obstructed travel path [l
, Ab f [ ing fi d wall dd [ Ceiling height | h
sptas« ADsence of proper separation using fire rated walls and doors I Ceiling height less than
required [ width of Passageway less than required
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I Provide easily identifiable escape routes, clear and free of obstruction. U Provide
4S9 |clearly visible illuminated exit sign to indicate exit from storage area. 0 Provide
cover on naked light.
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o 26.01.2021 Observations: Fire door, no illuminated exit sign & passageway is less
than required.

w4 |l Clearance from ceiling less than 1/3rd of ceiling height. [l Naked lights in storage [l
s4@%|Others same as above (except ceiling height)
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[l Provide fire doors as approved by the Guidelines [l Provide fire-rated solid walls
S from floor to ceiling to ensure fire separation of the storage area from others or
maintaining proper storage size and distance between stored items as per the
Guideline
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N&T] 26.01.2021 Observations: Clearance from ceiling is sub-standard.




w4 |l Clearance from ceiling less than 1/3rd of ceiling height. [l Naked lights in storage [l
s4@%|Others same as above (except ceiling height)
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F%59 |l Rearrange storage items to ensure proper clearance from ceiling.
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ERS 26.01.2021 Observations: Clearance from ceiling is sub-standard.

[ Exit sign missing [ Exit signs not illuminated at all times [l Means of exits not
=W |signposted [ Exit signs not clearly visible [l Directional signs missing [l No Bangla and
sHE=E|English Exit instructions in case of emergency [ Means of Escape lack Emergency
Lighting
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[ Provide adequate number and type of illuminated exit signs so that exits can be
¥4 [seen from all corridors and evacuation paths. I Provide English and Bangla Exit

instructions where necessary. [ Post directional signs at appropriate locations.
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On 12/02/2020: llluminated exit signs are missing and no direction to exit found
&S] from all corridors and evacuation paths. 26.01.2021 Observations: Exit
sign,directional signs was missng & no bangla and english exit sign was found.




[ Exit sign missing [ Exit signs not illuminated at all times [l Means of exits not
=W |signposted [ Exit signs not clearly visible [l Directional signs missing [l No Bangla and
sHE=|English Exit instructions in case of emergency [ Means of Escape lack Emergency
Lighting
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] [ Provide new Emergency Lighting system that meets the specified emergency
lighting requirements of the Guidelines.
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&S] 26.01.2021 Observations: No Emergency Lighting system is found during this visit.

%4 [l Less than 1 time each month l Training of the Trainers not performed I Less than 4
&% | times a year [ Training of the Trainers not performed
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[ Ensure adequate number of Fire Drills as per the Guidelines U Provide training to
FEFS  |the Trainers [ Include Fire Drill and Training of the Trainers in Fire Safety
Management Plan
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e 26.01.2021 Observations: Fire drills are not held properly. 26.01.2021 Observations:
Fire safety training is not done yet.




smwde | Non-standard Cylinder color [l Inadequate number of cylinders [I Validation certificate
sl not monitored regularly

711
ARG
FIerER

SR8, IS

F5&9 |l Provide fire extinguishers that meet the requirements of the Guidelines.
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ERS 26.01.2021 Observations: No fire extinguisher system was found during this visit.

smwde | Non-standard Cylinder color [l Inadequate number of cylinders [I Validation certificate
sl not monitored regularly
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] [l Ensure regular monitoring and maintenance of extinguishers, including
inspection and expiry/re-service labels.
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26.01.2021 Observations: Regular monitoring and maintenance of extinguishers
was not found




stfwde [ No sand bucket I No water filled bucket I No Gloves/Masks/Fire Axe/ Steel
%< |Cutter/Helmet
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] [l Provide adequate number of additional fire-fighting equipment to meet the
Factory Rules
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o 26.01.2021 Observations: Sand bucket water filled bucket Gloves/Masks/Fire Axe/
Steel Cutter/Helmet was not found
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"IWCTD Non-standard fire alarm system [ No detectors
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[ Provide design drawings for the fire detection and alarm system in accordance
S with the Guideline requirements and hazard situation, (with appropriate
specifications and drawings ) showing how they will be implemented along with
implementation plan.
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N&T] 26.01.2021 Observations: Required drawing /designs not found.




"IWCTD Non-standard fire alarm system [ No detectors
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[ Install the fire detection and alarm systems in accordance with the Guideline
IS |requirements and hazard situation (based on appropriate specifications and
drawings) .
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RTJ 26.01.2021 Observations: Required drawing /designs not found.




